


CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVES (CORs) 
FOR THE 

2011-2015 NATIONAL TYPE 2-IA FIREFIGHTER CREW CONTRACTS 
(03-12-2012) 

 
1. Lothar Kososik 

3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID  83705 
Wk:  (208) 387-5676 
Cell:  (208) 608-2853 
e-mail:  lkososik@fs.fed.us 

 
 
2. Bill Menke 

46375 Hwy 58 
Westfir, OR  97492 
Wk:  (541) 782-5209 
Cell:  (541) 517-6932 
e-mail:  bmenke@fs.fed.us 

 
 
3. Lisa Rynearson 

431 Patterson Bridge Rd 
John Day, OR  97845 
Wk:  (541) 575-3106 
Cell:  (541) 620-0080 
e-mail:  lrynearson@fs.fed.us 

 
 
4. Robert Gavenas 

1262 Hemlock Rd 
Carson, WA  98610 
Wk:  (360) 891-5122 
Cell:  (503) 729-4250 
e-mail:  rgavenas@fs.fed.us 

 
 
5. LuAnn Grover 

333 SW 1ST AVE 
Portland, OR  97204 
Wk:  (503) 808-2238 
Cell:  (503) 467-1824 
e-mail:  lgrover@fs.fed.us 

6. Steve Waters 
1249 S. Vinnell Way, Suite 200 
Boise, ID  83709 
Wk:  (208) 373-4326 
Cell:  (208) 866-7291 
e-mail:  swaters@fs.fed.us 

 
 
7. Kenneth Heald 

710 Townsend St 
Cedarville, CA  96104 
Wk:  (530) 279-8339 
Cell:  (530) 640-1702 
e-mail:  kheald@fs.fed.us 

 
 
8. Mary Fields 

PO Box 7669 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Wk:  (406) 329-3451 
Cell:  (406) 370-7312 
e-mail:  mfields@fs.fed.us 

 
 
9. Melody Culp 

26568 Redwood Hwy 
Cave Junction, OR  97523 
Wk:  (541) 592-4051 
Cell:  (541) 592-9785 
e-mail:  mculp@fs.fed.us 

 
 
10. Dave Marion 

35 College Dr 
South Lake Tahoe, CA  95150 
Cell:  (530) 414-5013 
e-mail:  dpmarion@fs.fed.us 

 

Contractors:  As discussed at our Pre-Work Meeting on May 12, 2011, please submit your 
training related information to the following CORs: 

 
Mary Fields – CLINs in Region 1 
Steve Waters – CLINs in Region 4 
Kenneth Heald – CLINs in Region 5 
Lisa Rynearson – CLINS in Region 6 
Lothar Kososik – CLINs in Region 8 

  



NATIONAL TYPE 2-IA FIREFIGHTER CREW CONTRACTS 
(03-12-2012) 

 
 

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NUMBER 

A.S.I. Arden Solutions, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9002 

ASP Fire AG-024B-C-11-9003 

Firestorm Wildland Fire Suppression, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9005 

GFP Enterprises, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9006 

Grayback Forestry, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9007 

Lost River Fire Management Service, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9008 

Miller Timber Services, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9009 

Pacific Oasis, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9010 

PatRick Environmental, Inc. AG-024B-C-11-9011 
 


